

ENDORSEMENT LETTER

Royal Smilde Bakery

Endorsement Letter Holder address: Hamerstraat 12, 1135 GA, Edam, Netherlands Endorsement Letter Holder ID: RA_00085022202

Is in conformance with the Rainforest Alliance Sustainable Agriculture Standard

Standard version: 2020, 1.3 Start date: 13 July 2022 Issue date: 1 Nov 2023 Expiration date: 13 Oct 2025 Endorsement code: RALI23-023338 Endorsement Letter option*: Single-Site

Emily Donovan

Senior Manager, Chain of Custody Standards & Assurance

*See Endorsement Letter annex for crop volume/site information

This endorsement letter is provided subject to the terms and conditions of RACP 2020. Unauthorized modification, reproduction or use is prohibited. The status and scope of this endorsement letter is valid only as of the start date abov



ENDORSEMENT LETTER - SITES ANNEX

Royal Smilde Bakery

License Start Date: 14 Oct 2023 License End Date: 13 Oct 2024 Number of sites: 1

Site name	Address	Crop/Product	Activities	Traceability level
Royal Smilde Bakery location Edam	Hamerstraat 12, 1135 GA, Edam, Netherlands	Cocoa, Hazelnut	Processing inc Manufacturing	Mass Balance



The Rainforest Alliance is creating a more sustainable world by using social and market forces to protect nature and improve the lives of farmers and forest communities.

RAINFOREST-ALLIANCE.ORG